Appendix C
Table of responses to the Consultation
The table below shows the numbers and percentages of responses received

using the questionnaire and their interest in the consultation. Some of these
were group responses.

Frequency | Percent
Parent of a child at Weatherfield
School 45 21
Employee of Weatherfield School 19 9
Parent of a child at Glenwood
School 19 9
Employee of Glenwood School 18 8
Local resident 14 7
Parent of a child at Hillcrest School 13 6
Governor of Weatherfield School 7 3
Parent of a child at another school 7 3
Employee of another School 6 3
Employee of Hilllcrest School 6 3
Governor of Glenwood School 5 2
Governor of another School 1 1
Governor of Hillcrest School 1 1
Other 55 25
Total 216 100
Missing 1 1
Total 217 100

The table below shows the responses to the proposal

Frequency Percent
Strongly agree 27 12
Agree 20 9
Nether agree nor disagree 18 8
Disagree 19 9
Strongly disagree 132 61
Total 216 100
Missing 1 1
Total 217 100
Agree 22%
Disagree 70%




Level of agreement or disagreement with merger proposal by interest in consultation (Q2 by

Q3)
Nether
Strongly agree nor Strongly Total
agree Agree disagree Disagree | disagree
Parent of a child at Glenwood School 4 9 2 3 1 19
21% 47% 11% 16% 5% 100%
Parent of a child at Hillcrest School 1 1 4 3 4 13
8% 8% 31% 23% 31% 100%
Parent of a child at Weatherfield School 0 1 1 4 39 45
0% 2% 2% 9% 87% 100%
] 1 0 0 1 5 7
Parent of a child at another school 14% 0% 0% 14% 71% 100%
Employee of Glenwood School 6 5 5 1 1 18
33% 28% 28% 6% 6% 100%
Employee of Hilllcrest School 1 2 2 0 1 6
17% 33% 33% 0% 17% 100%
Employee of Weatherfield School 0 0 0 1 18 19
0% 0% 0% 5% 95% 100%
2 1 0 0 3 6
Employee of another School 33% 17% 0% 0% 50% 100%
Local resident 1 0 2 4 7 14
7% 0% 14% 29% 50% 100%
Nether
Strongly agree nor Strongly | Total
agree Agree disagree Disagree | disagree
Parents overall 6 11 7 11 49 84
7% 13% 8% 13% 58% 100%
Employees overall 9 8 7 2 23 49
18% 16% 14% 4% 47% 100%




